1. Product profile
1.1 General description
PNP general-purpose transistors.
[1] Also available in SOT54A and SOT54 variant packages (see Section 2).
1.2 Features
High current
Low voltage
1.3 Applications

NXP Semiconductors BC807; BC807W; BC327
45 V, 500 mA PNP general-purpose transistors
3. Ordering information
[1] Valid for all available selection groups.
[2] Also available in SOT54A and SOT54 variant packages (see Section 2 and Section 9).
4. Marking
[1] * = -: made in Hong Kong
* = p: made in Hong Kong
* = t: made in Malaysia
* = W: made in China
Table 4. Ordering information
Type number[1] Package
Name Description Version
BC807 - plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT23
BC807W SC-70 plastic surface mounted package; 3 leads SOT323
BC327[2] SC-43A plastic single-ended leaded (through hole) package;
3 leads
SOT54
Table 5. Marking codes
Type number Marking code[1]
BC807 5D*
BC807-16 5A*
BC807-25 5B*
BC807-40 5C*
BC807W 5D*
BC807-16W 5A*
BC807-25W 5B*
BC807-40W 5C*
BC327 C327
BC327-16 C32716
BC327-25 C32725
BC327-40 C32740